

2024 HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT Rumble on the River

As an exhibitor, parent or legal guardian, I understand the potential of injury or death of animals during weigh-in, ear tagging and other normal handling procedures at the official weigh-in (or entry date) and at the Rumble on the River Event (**Dec 7, 2024**). We (exhibitor, parent, legal guardian), agree to assume all responsibility for death or injury to animals that may occur. We further agree to release the following of any and all liability whatsoever:

- 1) Putnam County Fair Authority, Inc.
- 2) Putnam County Board of County Commissioners.
- 3) Future Farmers of America (FFA) organization of the Putnam County District School Board.
- 4) Putnam County Cooperative Extension Service 4-H, Florida 4-H Foundation of the University of Florida.

Release of Liability: In consideration of the Putnam County Fair Authority's action in allowing my child to participate in this activity, the undersigned acknowledges that the program may involve participation in exercises which may be physically demanding and may subject the participant to stress, anxiety and possible physical hazards, not all of which can be foreseen. It is fully understood that reasonable precautions will be taken to protect the participant at all times. In consideration of the benefits of participating in the program, the undersigned does hereby RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE any instructor, leader and/or sponsor of the above named agencies and their respective officers, agents or employees from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, causes of actions, and costs arising out of or related in any way to any loss, damage or injury that may be sustained or incurred by my child as a result of participation in such programs.

Parent/Guardian Signature			
Exhibitor Signature (4-H / FFA Exhibitor)	PRINT – Exhibitor Name		
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	Day of	, 20	
Notary Public:			
Personally known			
Produced Identification			
Type of Identification Produced			
Date:			

THIS FORM MUST BE NOTARIZED

All programs and educational information offered by the Putnam County Fair Authority are available to all persons regardless of race, color, sex, age, handicap, or national origin. Participants needing special accommodations should contact the Putnam County Fair Authority, Inc. at P.O. Box 400,118 Fairgrounds Road, East Palatka, Florida 32131, or by calling (386) 328-3247 at least one week prior to schedule events.